THE DATASHEET OF
MAX6805US31D3+T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX6803/MAX6804/MAX6805 microprocessor (µP)
supervisory circuits monitor the power supplies in 2.85V
to 5.0V µP and digital systems. They increase cir-
cuit reliability and reduce cost by eliminating external

µP Reset Circuits with Manual Reset
19-1946; Rev 3; 7/14
Ordering Information
Selector Guide appears at end of data sheet.
Typical Operating Circuit and Pin Configuration appear
at end of data sheet.
Terminal Voltage (with respect to GND)
	 VCC.......................................................................-0.3V to +6V
	 Push/Pull RESET or RESET, MR......... -0.3V to (VCC + 0.3V)
	 Open-Drain RESET..............................................-0.3V to +6V
Input Current (VCC).............................................................20mA
Output Current (RESET, RESET).......................................20mA
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
	 4-Pin SOT143 (derate 4mW/°C above +70°C)............320mW
Operating Temperature Range.......................... -40°C to +125°C
Junction Temperature.......................................................+150°C
Storage Temperature Range............................. -65°C to +150°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s)..................................+300°C
(VCC = full range, TA = -40°C to +125°C, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at VCC = +5.0V and TA = +25°C, reset not
asserted.) (Note 1)
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Supply Voltage Range
(Note 1) VCC
TA = 0°C to +125°C
MAX6803/MAX6804 0.7 5.5
V
MAX6805 1.0 5.5
TA = -40°C to +125°C
MAX6803/MAX6804 0.78 5.5
MAX6805 1.2 5.5
Supply Current ICC No load
VCC = +3.0V 4 10
µA
VCC = +5.0V 5 12
Reset Threshold VTH
MAX680_US_ _D_-T,
Table 1
TA = +25°C VTH
- 1.8% VTH
VTH
+ 1.8%
V
TA = -40°C to +125°C VTH
- 3% VTH
VTH
+ 3%
VCC Falling Reset Delay VCC falling at 10V/ms 30 µs
Reset Active Timeout Period tRP
MAX680_US_ _D1-T 1 1.5 2
msMAX680_US_ _D2-T 20 30 40
MAX680_US_ _D3-T 100 150 200
MR Minimum Pulse Width 1 µs
MR Glitch Immunity 50 ns
MR Reset Delay 0.1 µs
MR Input Voltage
VIL 0.3 × VCC V
VIH 0.7 × VCC
MR Pullup Resistance 12 20 30 kW
RESET Output Low Voltage
(MAX6804/MAX6805) VOL
Reset
asserted
ISINK = 50µA, VCC ≥ 1.0V 0.4
VISINK = 1.2mA, VCC ≥ 2.5V 0.3
ISINK = 3.2mA, VCC ≥ 4.25V 0.4
RESET Output High Voltage
(MAX6804) VOH
Reset not
asserted
ISOURCE = 500µA, VCC ≥ 3.0V 0.8 × VCC V
ISOURCE = 800µA, VCC ≥ 5.0V 0.8 × VCC